public road or approved private road or approved access easement, where building is planned, 
can be applied to buildable lot site size requirements. 

Lot Area: The area contained within the lot lines or property boundary. 

Lot, Corner: A lot where the interior angle of two adjacent sides at the intersection of two 
streets is less than one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees. A lot abutting upon a curved 
street or streets shall be considered a corner lot for the purposes of this Ordinance if the arc is 
of less radius than one hundred and fifty (150) feet and the tangents to the curve, at the two 
points where the lot lines meet the curve or the straight street line extended, form an interior 
angle of less than one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees (see Figure 2-8). 

Lot Coverage: The amount of a lot, stated in terms of percentage, that is covered by all 
buildings and/or structures located thereon. This shall include all buildings and roofed (whether 
a partial roof, such as a pergola or trellis, or a full roof) structures such as porches, arbors,